

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Municipality of Virac
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	(20%)LDF-2021-06-271	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Simamla, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Simamla, Virac, Catanduanes	ALTEV CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Michael Alex R. Teves / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	497,329.93	July 5, 2021 - Bidding	45
2	(20%)LDF-2021-06-272	Construction of Drainage Canal with Cover at Salvacion Infront of Catanduanes Colleges, Virac, Catanduanes	750,000.00	Salvacion, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	746,614.66	July 5, 2021 - Bidding	60
3	(20%)LDF-2021-06-269	Construction of Drainage Canal with Cover at San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	498,507.83	July 5, 2021 - Bidding	45
4	(20%)LDF-2021-06-270	Construction of Drainage Canal with Cover at San Juan, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	San Juan, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	496,974.20	July 5, 2021 - Bidding	45
5	(20%)LDF-2021-06-292 & (20%)LDF-2021-06-293	Construction of Storage Tank for Hazardous Waste and Construction of Placenta Pit at Buyo, Virac, Catanduanes	1,050,000.00	Buyo, Virac, Catanduanes	AL-JON CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Alexander Ang Hung / Sipi, Bato, Catanduanes	1,048,037.77	July 5, 2021 - Bidding	90
6	(T/F)-2021-06-325	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Dugui Wala, San Vicente, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Dugui Wala, San Vicente, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	498,987.59	July 27, 2021 - Bidding	30

7	(T/F)-2021-06-326	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Pajo San Isidro, Virac, Catanduanes	600,000.00	Pajo San Isidro, Virac, Catanduanes	STAVRI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Bernard T. Candelaria / Gogon Sirangan, Virac, Catanduanes	598,524.77	July 27, 2021 - Bidding	60
8	(T/F)-2021-06-327	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	300,000.00	Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	297,969.45	July 27, 2021 - Bidding	30
9	(T/F)-2021-06-328	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Calampong, Virac, Catanduanes	600,000.00	Calampong, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	597,484.60	July 27, 2021 - Bidding	45
10	(T/F)-2021-06-329	Road Rehabilitation located at Dugui Too, Virac, Catanduanes	2,000,000.00	Dugui Too, Virac, Catanduanes	ECO BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marieta B. Tablizo / San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	1,991,880.00	July 27, 2021 - Bidding	45
11	(T/F)-2021-06-321	Rehabilitation / Repair / Renovation / Upgrading of Virac RHU I located at Brgy. San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	1,980,000.00	San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	1,977,497.59	August 2, 2021 - Bidding	90
12	(T/F)-2021-06-322	Rehabilitation / Repair / Renovation / Upgrading of Virac RHU II located at Brgy. Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	1,980,000.00	Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	1,977,425.90	August 2, 2021 - Bidding	90
13	(T/F)-2021-06-323	Upgrading / Completion / Repair / Rehabilitation of Virac RHU I located at San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	11,880,000.00	San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	VIRAC NRC CONSTRUCTION	Napoleon R. Co / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	11,801,695.74	August 2, 2021 - Bidding	150
14	20%LDF-2021-07-382	Construction of Drainage Canal with Cover located at Casooacan, Virac, Catanduanes	300,000.00	Casooacan, Virac, Catanduanes	GG CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Cresente Glenn A. Sosito / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	299,066.99	August 23, 2021 - Bidding	30
15	20%LDF-2021-07-375	Improvement of Temporary Residual Waste Containment Facility (TRWCF) and Establishment of Additional TRWCF located at Magnesia Del Norte, Virac, Catanduanes	1,000,000.00	Magnesia Del Norte, Virac, Catanduanes	STAVRI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Bernard T. Candelaria / Gogon Sirangan, Virac, Catanduanes	999,500.00	August 31, 2021 - Bidding	60

16	(DRRAP)-2021-08-440	Rehabilitation of River Control located at San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	1,500,000.00	San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	1,454,388.78	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	60
18	(DRRAP)-2021-08-442	Reconstruction of River Control located at Sto. Domingo, Virac, Catanduanes	2,500,000.00	Sto. Domingo, Virac, Catanduanes	NIDA BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Michael Anthony V. Tan / Danicop, Virac, Catanduanes	2,485,125.65	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	75
19	(DRRAP)-2021-08-443	Repair of RHU 2 located at Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	270,272.00	Buenavista, Virac, Catanduanes	ALTEV CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Michael Alex R. Teves / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	268,186.86	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	45
20	(DRRAP)-2021-08-444	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Valencia, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Valencia, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	499,001.36	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	90
21	(DRRAP)-2021-08-445	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi-Purpose Building/Hall located at Casocan, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Casocan, Virac, Catanduanes	GG CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Cresente Glenn A. Sosito / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	499,037.50	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	30
22	(20%)LDF-2021-08-446	Road Shouldering and Drainage Canal Construction located at Sogod Tibgao, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Sogod Tibgao, Virac, Catanduanes	ECO BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marieta B. Tablizo / San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	498,880.00	September 6, 2021 - Bidding	45
24	(20%)LDF-2021-08-471	Road Concreting located at Sogod Simamla, Virac, Catanduanes	1,000,000.00	Sogod Simamla, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	999,000.00	September 21, 2021 - Bidding	45
25	(20%)LDF-2021-08-472	Road Reblocking located at Sto. Cristo, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Sto. Cristo, Virac, Catanduanes	NQA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Nelson Q. Ang / Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	499,475.00	September 21, 2021 - Bidding	30

26	(20%)LDF-2021-08-473	Road Concreting located at Lanao, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Lanao, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	499,061.81	September 21, 2021 - Bidding	45
27	(20%)LDF-2021-08-474	Concreting of Barangay Road located at Francia, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Francia, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	499,031.73	September 21, 2021 - Bidding	30
28	(20%)LDF-2021-08-475	Upgrade/Rehab of Drainage System located at Juan Talan St., Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Juan Talan St., Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	NQA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Nelson Q. Ang / Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	499,475.00	September 21, 2021 - Bidding	45
30	101-2021-08-425, 101-2021-08-426, 101-2021-08-448	Demolition of Concrete Stairs, Electrical/Sub-Metering(Semi-Wet Section), Parapet Wall and Construction of Canopy along Coco Products located at Virac Public Market, Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	600,000.00	Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	ALTEV CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Michael Alex R. Teves / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	598,000.17	September 29, 2021 - Bidding	90
31	(20%)LDF-2021-08-437	Desilting/Dredging of Gogon River and its Tributaries located at Gogon Centro-Palnab Del Norte, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Gogon Centro-Palnab Del Norte, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	498,446.74	September 29, 2021 - Bidding	45
32	(20%)LDF-2021-08-439	Road Concreting located at Cabihian, Virac, Catanduanes	750,000.00	Cabihian, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	727,492.55	September 29, 2021 - Bidding	45
33	(20%)LDF-2021-09-482	Construction of Drainage Canal with Cover located at Danicop, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Danicop, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	498,441.65	September 29, 2021 - Bidding	45

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

RICHELDA V. ARGUELLES

BAC Secretariat Head

HENRY M. QUIÑONES

BAC Chairperson